Coordinator Resources

Become an AFMA Member
Get an AFMA Mentor

Documents provided by AFMA members
AFMA Shared Documents:  https://afmaonline.org/member-resources/shared-documents/
A Practical Guide for AFMA: https://afmaonline.org/member-resources/a-practical-guide-for-afma/

General Residency information- Program Requirements/Osteopathic Recognition
ACGME Family Medicine Overview: https://www.acgme.org/specialties/family-medicine/overview/
ACGME Program Directors’ Guide to the Common Program Requirements: https://www.acgme.org/program-directors-and-coordinators/welcome/program-directors-guide-to-the-common-program-requirements/
ACGME Blog: https://www.acgme.org/newsroom/blog/
FM Residency Curriculum Guidelines: https://www.aafp.org/students-residents/residency-program-directors/curriculum-guidelines.html
Osteopathic Recognition (ACGME): https://www.acgme.org/What-We-Do/Recognition/Osteopathic-Recognition
Milestones: https://www.acgme.org/what-we-do/accreditation/milestones/overview/

CLER/Program Self-Study/ADS
Program Self-Study overview: https://www.acgme.org/what-we-do/accreditation/self-study/
Clinical Learning Environment Review (CLER): https://www.acgme.org/what-we-do/initiatives/clinical-learning-environment-review-cler/
ADS Annual Update – Avoiding errors/Responding to citations: https://www.acgme.org/program-directors-and-coordinators/welcome/avoiding-common-errors-in-the-ads-annual-update/

The ABFM – RTM/ITE/Boards
The ABFM: https://www.theabfm.org/
Board Certification for Residents: https://www.theabfm.org/become-certified/i-am-acgme-residency-program
ABFM Resident Training Management System: https://rtm.theabfm.org/Account/Login?ReturnUrl=%2f
ABFM In-Training Exam: https://rtm.theabfm.org/Account/Login?ReturnUrl=%2f
ABFM Certification Explained:  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=qx_TOseyv7I

The Match
NRMP: https://www.nrmp.org/
ERAS:  https://www.aamc.org/services/eras-for-institutions
Program Directors Work Station (PDWS): https://auth.aamc.org/account/#/login?gotoUrl=http:%2F%2Fpdws.aamc.org%2Feras-pdws-web

Helpful coordinator links
TAGME Certification:  https://tagme.org/
ERAS Account Maintenance (EAM): https://systems.aamc.org/eras/erasaccount/

Other organizations
Association of American Medical Colleges (AAMC): https://www.aamc.org/
American Academy of Family Physicians (AAFP): https://www.aafp.org/home.html
Society of Teachers of Family Medicine (STFM): https://www.stfm.org/
North American Primary Care Research Group (NAPCRG): https://www.napcrg.org/
Association of Family medicine residency Directors (AFMRD): https://www.afmrd.org/p/cm/ld/fid=1


